# OP \$40.00 3304

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FrogWare, LLC		l10/04/2007 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Reunion.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	12400 Wilshire Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 1500	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90025	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3304682	MY LIFE!

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033494-0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0807

900095841

Date:	01/08/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0808

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademarks is effective as of 10/4/67, 2007, by and between FrogWare, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor") and Reunion.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is the owner of the trademark MY LIFE! and the U.S. trademark application and registration identified on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Mark and has not abandoned the same; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark and Assignor is willing to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Mark including the associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Mark and all rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, all rights to bring actions for enforcement and to sue for equitable remedies or to recover damages for past present and future infringement of the Mark, all rights to claim priority, and all goodwill associated with the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed and delivered this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first written above.

**ASSIGNOR** 

FROGWARE, LLC

110. 170 35. Deal

Scott ROBERTS

ASSIGNEE

REUNION, COM, INC.

Tana

Jeffrey Tinsles

LA\1740876.2

# Schedule A to Assignment of Trademark

# Trademark

Mark Serial Number Registration Number

MY LIFE! 78913524 3304682

LA\1740876.2

**RECORDED: 01/08/2008** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0810